














L

o e e e e

r
5 |
1 L

e
& odo

(20) BUSHINGS

o

B B

R B

FIG. 7-2 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

7-2




& AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

B3-128-054 ATR SYSTEM . ..ottt e e e e e e e e 1

1 55B11 GLADHAND . ..ottt et e et 2

2 55B61-6 TAG, EMERGENCY ...ttt e et 1

3 55B61-7 VNI 21207 (o) 1

4 55B61 UNION, FRAME ...ttt e 2

5 HO-168-8X8 FITTING . .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

6 HO-159-8BP. INSERT ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 4

7 1472X6X6X6 TEE, MALE BRANCH .. ...0rniintit e, 1

8 HO-159:6BP INSE R T . e ettt e e e e e e e e e 6

9 62P6 TOUBE .« oo e e e e 1

10 62P8 N 0) 21 S 1

11 HO-168-8X6 CONNECTOR, MALE . e et ettt et 2

12 3-780-010002 RESERVOIR .ttt e e e e e e 2

13 758-181 VALVE, TASK ..l e e i e e e e i 1

‘ ( ;, 14 758-182 VALVE, BRAKE RELAY ...t it e 2

. 15 757-363 VALVE, CABLE PULL DRAIN ... .00 i 2

16 1469X6 ELBOW,MALE . /iien e it e 2

| 17 1/2PIPE PLUG PLUG, BLACKPIPE .. .ot 4

18 HO-168-8X4 CONNECTOR, MALE .. iituneeeee i i 1

19 1472X6 TEE,MALE ......otniinid s st 1

| 20 805-2 BUSHING, STEP ..ottt aaana i dfddi 16
t

% 21 3-128-010002 CHAMBER, SPRINGBRAKE . . ...t ete et 4

19305SERVICE ~ BODY, REPLACEMENT NON-PRESSURE .........ovvvernenn... 2

19307SERVICE  SPRING, REPLACEMENT SERVICE CHAMBER RETURN ...... 2

19306SERVICE ~ PUSHROD ASSEMBLY, REPLACEMENT ........ccuveuvinnaen.. 2

18300SERVICE ~ DIAPHRAGM, REPLACEMENT . ....ooteteieei s, 4

SN2100 KIT,REPLACEMENT CAGING BOLT AND BRACKET .......... 2

22 1/2NIPPLE NIPPLE ..ottt et e e e e e e e e e e 3

23 3-384-010018 15 (01 20N 1 2 4

24 3-384-010020 15 (01 N 1 : 2

25 3-384-010024 12 (01 I\ 1 2

T«

7-3




AS REQD. b

?wmmmm}mmmﬁ'fmwiamwﬂmmﬂ

08

AS REQD.
1 F| D

AS REQD

-@ BLLUE (+ HOT)
LU oS REQD. WHITE
TJ BROWN /. (GROUND)
(CLEARANCE) 5059 ><— BLACK
d (LiC. LAMP) &
@ GREEN < X TAILLIGHT
o I (RIGHT TURN) pgp YELLOY

(BRAKE) (LEFT TURN)

7 PIN RECEPTACLE

FIG. 7-3 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

7-4




i

Y

r—

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

B3-272-049 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ...ttt ees 1

1 3-368-010023 HARNESS,REARWIRING ...ttt i 1

2 40015R LAMP,4IN. TAIL W/REFLECTOR ............coiiiiiiiian 4

3 10205R LAMP,REDREFLECTOR ... ... .o iiiaae 5

4 10404 MOUNT,3IN.GROMMET .....c.ottiiiitiiiiiiiiiiiineeanns 3

5 10403 MOUNT,GROMMET ...... ...ttt iineaeens 8

6 15009 LAME, LICENSE ... ittt 1

7 750-029 JUNCTIONBOX,7STUD ..ottt 2

8 2552 GROMMET i ittt e ettt aaaans A/R

9 3-156-010009660 CABLE, MULTI-CONDUCTOR ........ciiiiiiiiiiiianneannnn. A/R

10 10205Y LAMP, YEILOWREFLECTOR ...... ..ottt 6

11 3-201-010002240 CONDUIT, PLASTICFLEX ... ... it AR

12 T120R STRAP, TYTON ... e A/R

13 2-181-010001 CLAMP, HOSE ... . . i e ot 28
3/8-16HFN L G D = ¥ G 28
3/8SLW WASHER, LOCK) . ... o e e e ee e 28

14 1-879-010006480 WIRE, 14 GA.BLUE ....... 0/ 0o e A/R
CO1-412 TERMINAL, RING .o it i A/R
D01-412 TERMINAL,RING ... .cvcvviiiiinnn il A/R
3-272-010021 SPLICE, ELECTRICBUTT it v oo dl e AR
3-272-010022 SPLICE, ELECTRICBUTT .o i v veeninen i d e, A/R

15 598-7 RECEPTACLE,7PIN ......iiiviiiiiiiiinneeid it 1
5/16-18X1-1/4CS CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD ... i 2
5/16-18HFN NUT,HEX .. et 2
5/16SLW WASHER, LOCK .. i 2

16 59W-2-3 BOOT,RUBBER ... ittt e 1



ROCKING COUPLER PLATE

FIG. 7-4 ROCKING.COUPLER PLATE w
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
S-003-001 PLATE ASSEMBLY, ROCKING COUPLER<. ..o ovvunniiennnn... REF.
1 RSP989X1X2.5 PLATE ... i e s M v ce e 2
2 S-003-014 PIN, ROCKING COUPLER .<.ov.ovvvviin i, 1
3 S-003-015 PLATE, UPPERROCKING ......c.ooiviviiiian i, 1
4 S-003-016 PLATE,LOWERROCKING .......covvviiiinvvnnn it 1
5 1-3/8W-FW WASHER, WIDEFLAT ... . i 1
6 103-0616 NUT,ESNAHEAVY ...ttt e i e 1
7 5/16-18X2HHCS CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD .......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieinnnenn. 1
8 503-022 BUSHING,RUBBER ...... ...t 2
9 110-0759 FITTING,LUBE ... ...ttt 3

7-6



&  SUSPENSION PARTS

VIEW A-A
v Y

5 L ®
eoo~ L,

z ©j )
oL 1o
VIEW A-A
FIG.7-5'SUSPENSION ITEMS
l u ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
3-762-010487 SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY" /. e o h s e et REF.
1 08603-01 SEAT, AXLE SING o i b i, 4
2 REF. AXLE oo i e o L e REF.
| 3 08509-01 U-BOLT,AXLE ...t b e 8
4 08605-01 PAD,RUBBERAXLE CLAMP . .....ouvue oo, 4
l 5 12630-01 SPRING ..ottt e e 2
6 12512-01 PLATE, BOTTOM ...l e s i 2
‘ 7 12199-01 U-BOLT, TRUNNION ....ootitiiennernnnnmeananadadiiiia .. 4
8 08608-01 CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD ......ouvvirasanaanaana il 12
9 T-2131 WASHER, FLAT . .ottt e et e e et et ee e 12
10 T-2130 NUT, HEX oottt et e et e e e e e e e e 12
11 T-5728 CLAMP, TRUNNION SHAFT . ..ottt e et cee s 2
12 12514-01 SEAT, TRUNNION SADDLE AND SPRING .....ovvieeeennnns. 2
13 112513-01 CAP,SADDLE ...ttt ittt e e e 2
14 T-5711 BUSHING, TRUNNION ...ttt et et e e e, 2
15 T-7340 SHAFT, TRUNNION .ottt ittt e e et et e et 1
16 T-5770 WASHER, FLAT ..ttt ottt et e et 8
17 12327-01 NUT, LOCKING ... ovtteneee et et e 8
18 12658-01 CLAMP, PLATE .\ttt ittt e et e et e e e 4
19 T-7292 LZ-N 120230 3 7.\ A 16
20 09352-01 NUT,LOCKING .\ttt et ettt et e et 16
21 08607-01 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD ..ottt et eeeeiannans 8
22 T-5496 WASHER, FLAT ..ottt et e et e e e e e et 8
08606-01 SHIMS, ALIGNMENT . ...ttt e et et A/R

<

S -~ semraes s NLainAw AL IF NIRALNT L



K-22 AXLE

FIG. 7-6 K-22 AXLE )
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

3-042-010029 RK2ZAXLE vty e e REF.
1 38038 RING,SNAP .. .iev. o it aid e 4
2 3-762-010496 SLACKADJUSTERS ... . doi o v e i 4
3 K22TA112 53X AXLE .o T i e 1
4 M10WJ107 BUSHING ...l it e 2
5 MI10HH131 O-RING ... i e 4
6 M10HS100 SPACER .. e e e e 2
7 M16HD100 BUSHING .. it iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiniee e e i iiie 2
8 M16WK103 CAM,RH.BRAKE ..........iiiiiiiiiiiiiin oo 1

M16WK102 CAM,LH.BRAKE ... ...ttt siinnn e 1
9 M10HB100 BEARING,INNER ... ...ttt 2
10 M10HB101 BEARING,OUTER ... ..ottt eees 2
11 M10HN101 NUT,INNERSPINDLE ... ..ttt inineenanns 2
12 M10HN100 WASHER,KEYED ....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaeenns 2
13 M10HN102 NUT,OUTERSPINDLE .......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiee i, 2
14 M16WJ104 ROLLER, CAM ..ttt iiiiieei e 4
15 M16WN121 ASSEMBLY, BRAKESHOEAND LINING ...........ccivvivinnnn. 4
16 REFERENCE BRAKE CHAMBER (See FIG.7-) ... vvviiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiienne, REF.
17 31624 RING,SNAP ..ttt it iaii e 4
18 M10HN135 WASHER, FLAT ...ttt iiiiiirt it eaniniiiiienaeons 4
19 M10HP102 PIN,ANCHOR ... .ottt iiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiin e 4
20 M10HS101 L 1 0 2
21 MI10HH102 R S 0 ) 2
22 M16WJ100 SPRING, BRAKERETURN ... .ttt iiiiiiiiiinaeennn 2
23 M16WJ102 PINRETURNSPRING ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
24 M16WJ103 SPRING, BRAKEROLLER ... . itiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinniennnn 4

7-8




D

HUB/DRUM

FIG. 7-7 HUB/DRUM
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

3-406-010031 HUB/DRUMASSEMBLY RH. ... .. .. 0t REF.
3-406-010032 HUB/DRUMASSEMBLYLH.\. ...t e REF.

1 75716 NUT,LOCKING ...l i e et 10

2 257 WASHER ... e i e 10

3 62200 DRUM ... e adade e 1

4 139902 STUD,RH. ...t i 10
139913 STUD,LH. ... e e 10

5 107080 CAPNUT,RH.INNER ... ..iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiie e, 10
107091 CAPNUT,LH.INNER ...ttt 10

6 178910 CAPNUT,RH.OUTER .......iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiinannnns 10
178921 CAPNUT,LH.OUTER ..ottt e 10

7 M10WK100 HUB CAP,OILLEVELINDICATOR ........coiiiiiiiienniennn 1
M10WG108 SE AL o e e e e 1
5/16-18X3/4HHCS CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD .........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnenannns 6
5/16SLW WASHER, SPLITLOCK ...ttt 6

8 HM212011 CUP,OUTERBEARING .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1

9 1001 HUB .. e 1

10 HM218210 CUP,INNERBEARING .........0iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieninnenn 1

7-9



DECAL PLACEMENT

; F1G.7-8 DECAL PLACEMENT
| ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
) 1 1-573-010001 DECAL,LANDOLLLOGO . .. tevein e i S e eeeeiiees 3
| 2 NO REPLAC. PLATE, IDENTIFICATION <o oo s v el 1
| 3 3-573-010048 DECAL,LANDOLLNAME ./ /i iiiiiiin i sleiiiaann, 2
4 3-573-010050 DECAL,HAULOLLNAME ... il 2
5 3-573-010080 DECAL,WHEELTORQUE ...........cciiiiiiiiii it 1
6 1-573-010082 DECAL, PATENT ... . e e e 1
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 3/8-16X1-1/2CS CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns 28
2 3/8-16HFLN NUT,LOCKINGHEX ... ittt iiiiiiiiiinnnnns 36
3 1-3/8FW WASHER, WIDEFLAT .. ... .ottt inen 2
4 1/4FW WASHER,FLAT ...ttt i i iee e 22
5 3/8FW WASHER,FLAT ... e 24

7-10

A VAT W YWANAMNMK TMiLL.AL P 3





